totalling Baht 255 million. The dividend will be paid in May 2022.

On 21 April 2022, a subsidiary, (“JWD Transport (Thailand) Co., Ltd.”) entered into share purchase

agreement of an indirect subsidiary, (“Pacific Logistics Pro Co., Ltd.”) from a subsidiary (“JAPAC

Holding Co., Ltd.”) in the number of 399,998 shares or 100% of the shareholding, in totalling of Baht

44 million.

At the extraordinary general meeting of a subsidiary, (“Pacific Cold Storage Co., Ltd.”) held on

10 May 2022, the shareholders approved the additional authorised shares capital from Baht 443 million

to Baht 471 million by issuing 280,000 new ordinary shares at Bath 100 per share, in totalling of Baht

28 million.

14 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021 and the statement of

comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2021 have been reclassified to

conform to the presentation in the 2022 interim financial statements as follows:

2021
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position

   at 31 December 2021

Trade and other current payables 868,238  (25,478)  842,760

Other non-current payables 65,266  25,478  90,744

   -

2021
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income

   for the three-month period ended

  31 March 2021

Net foreign exchange gain -  (5,109)  (5,109)

Other income (13,783)  5,598  (8,185)

Administrative expenses 152,422  (489)  151,933

   -

JWD InfoLogistics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)

34

2021

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)

2021
 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income

   for the three-month period ended

  31 March 2021

Net foreign exchange gain -  2,406  2,406